Idaho (6-8,2-1 Big Sky) -vs- Sacramento St. (11-2,2-0 Big Sky)

01/05/23 at The Nest, Sacramento, CA

Date: 01/05/23 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

e 7100 g Idaho 10] 18] 20 T

Site: The Nest, Sacramento, CA Sacramento St. 8 21 21 21 71

Referees: Breanna Fields, Nicole Leon, Melissa Barlow

Idaho 56

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

12 Smith,Rosa * 40 10-17 5-10 5-6 0-3 3 3 2 3 0 1 30

05 Bea,Beyonce % 40 4-19 0-2 2-3 2-7 9 1 3 1 1 2 10

23 Phillips,Asha * 30 4-8 0-0 2-2 0-2 2 1 0 3 0 1 10

24  Johnson,Tiana % 28 1-7 1-7 0-0 0-0 0 3 1 0 1 0 3

14  Gandy,Sydney * 23  0-3 0-3 0-0 0-1 1 5 1 0 0 0 0

00 Kilty,Jenna 4 0-0 0-0 2-3 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2

10 Malone,Brooke 12 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 0 1

03 Wallace,Ashlyn 13 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

02 Brans,Sarah 10 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 19-56 6-24 12-16 4-17 21 15 8 8 2 4 56

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 3-13 23.08 % 2-8 25.00 % 2-2 100.00 %

2nd Quarter 6-12 50.00 % 1-4 25.00 % 5-6 83.33 %

3rd Quarter 8-19 42.11 % 3-5 60.00 % 1-2  50.00 %

4th Quarter 2-12 16.67 % 0-7 0.00 % 4-6 66.67 %

Total 19-56 33.9% 6-24 25.0% 12-16 75.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 7 Scores Tied: 15 times(s) Points in the Paint: 20 Fast Break Points: 4

Lead Changed: 14 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 11 Bench Points: 3 Largest Lead: 0 0

Sacramento St. 71

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

00 Dean,Kahlaijah * 39 10-22 0-4 6-6 0-9 9 2 4 0 0 1 26

24  Natabou,Isnelle o 35 6-10 0-0 2-2 5-2 7 4 2 5 0 0 14

21  Randhawa,Kaylin * 29 4-8 2-4 3-4 1-4 5 4 1 3 0 0 13

20 Peneueta,Katie & 39 4-4 1-1 2-2 1-10 11 1 1 1 7 0 11

01 Versteeg,Benthe * 30 2-5 0-1 0-0 3-5 8 3 1 3 0 2 4

23  Olivares,Jordan 16 1-4 0-1 1-1 1-0 1 2 0 0 0 0 3

03 Amusan,Solape 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0

10  Butcher,Madison 6 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 1 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 27-56 3-13 14-15 12-35 47 18 10 14 7 3 71

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 4-15 26.67 % 0-2 0.00 % 0-0 0.00%

2nd Quarter 9-15 60.00 % 0-3 0.00 % 3-3 100.00 %

3rd Quarter 8-13 61.54 % 0-1 0.00 % 5-6 83.33 %

4th Quarter 6-13 46.15 % 3-7 42.86 % 6-6 100.00 %

Total 27-56 48.2 % 3-13 23.1% 14-15 93.3 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 15 times(s) Points in the Paint: 42 Fast Break Points: 0

Lead Changed: 14 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 3 Largest Lead: 0 0



VISITORS: Idaho

1st Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Sacramento St.

REBOUND DEF by BEA,BEYONCE
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,TIANA

MISS LAYUP by PHILLIPS,ASHA(in the paint)

TURNOVER by BEA,BEYONCE

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,ROSA
MISS JUMPER by BEA,BEYONCE

FOUL by GANDY,SYDNEY
GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON, TIANA
ASSIST by GANDY,SYDNEY
FOUL by JOHNSON,TIANA

REBOUND DEF by BEA,BEYONCE
MISS 3PTR by GANDY,SYDNEY

GOOD FT by PHILLIPS,ASHA
GOOD FT by PHILLIPS,ASHA
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by SMITH,ROSA

REBOUND DEF by GANDY,SYDNEY

MISS 3PTR by GANDY,SYDNEY

FOUL by GANDY,SYDNEY

SUB OUT by GANDY,SYDNEY
SUB IN by WALLACE,ASHLYN

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,ROSA
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,TIANA

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,ROSA

MISS JUMPER by PHILLIPS,ASHA(in the paint)

09:33

09:02

08:42
08:34
08:13
08:06
08:06
07:44
07:44
07:34

07:23

07:07
07:06
06:57
06:34
06:09
06:03

05:42

05:22
05:03
05:03
05:03
05:03
05:03
04:51
04:38
04:14

0-2

3-2

3-4

4-4
5-4

5-6

H2

Vi1

H1

V1

H1

MISS LAYUP by NATABOU,ISNELLE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by PENEUETA,KATIE

MISS JUMPER by NATABOU,ISNELLE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by NATABOU,ISNELLE

GOOD LAYUP by NATABOU,ISNELLE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by PENEUETA,KATIE
FOUL by NATABOU,ISNELLE
TURNOVER by NATABOU,ISNELLE

STEAL by VERSTEEG,BENTHE
MISS JUMPER by DEAN,KAHLAIJAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by RANDHAWA,KAYLIN
MISS JUMPER by VERSTEEG,BENTHE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by NATABOU,ISNELLE

TURNOVER by NATABOU,ISNELLE

MISS JUMPER by DEAN,KAHLAIJAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by PENEUETA,KATIE(in the paint)
ASSIST by DEAN,KAHLAIJAH

FOUL by RANDHAWA,KAYLIN

SUB OUT by RANDHAWA, KAYLIN

SUB IN by BUTCHER,MADISON

GOOD LAYUP by NATABOU,ISNELLE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DEAN,KAHLAIJAH
MISS 3PTR by DEAN,KAHLAIJAH

SUB OUT by VERSTEEG,BENTHE
SUB IN by OLIVARES,JORDAN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by BUTCHER,MADISON(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by BUTCHER,MADISON
MISS JUMPER by NATABOU,ISNELLE

REBOUND DEF by DEAN,KAHLAIJAH
MISS JUMPER by DEAN,KAHLAIJAH

BLOCK by PENEUETA,KATIE



-- REBOUND DEF by PENEUETA,KATIE

01:52 MISS JUMPER by DEAN,KAHLAIJAH
REBOUND DEF by PHILLIPS,ASHA o

01:52 FOUL by OLIVARES,JORDAN
GOOD JUMPER by PHILLIPS,ASHA(in the paint) 01:39 7-6 V1

01:21 MISS 3PTR by OLIVARES,JORDAN
REBOUND DEF by WALLACE,ASHLYN =
MISS 3PTR by WALLACE,ASHLYN 01:10

= REBOUND DEF by BUTCHER,MADISON
00:54 7-8 H1 GOOD LAYUP by NATABOU,ISNELLE(in the paint)
= ASSIST by BUTCHER,MADISON

00:44 FOUL by BUTCHER,MADISON
00:44 SUB OUT by BUTCHER,MADISON
00:44 SUB IN by RANDHAWA, KAYLIN
GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,ROSA 00:41 10-8 V2
ASSIST by JOHNSON,TIANA --
00:17 TURNOVER by NATABOU,ISNELLE
STEAL by BEA,BEYONCE 00:17
MISS JUMPER by PHILLIPS,ASHA 00:00

-- REBOUND DEF by DEAN,KAHLAIJAH

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Idaho Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Sacramento St.
09:47 10-10 GOOD LAYUP by RANDHAWA, KAYLIN(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by BEA,BEYONCE(in the paint) 09:33 12-10 V2
ASSIST by SMITH,ROSA --
FOUL by JOHNSON,TIANA 09:11
SUB OUT by JOHNSON, TIANA 09:11
SUB IN by BRANS,SARAH 09:11
09:11 12-11 V1 GOOD FT by DEAN,KAHLAIJAH
09:11 12-12 GOOD FT by DEAN,KAHLAIJAH
GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,ROSA(in the paint) 08:58 14-12 V2
ASSIST by BEA,BEYONCE ==
08:39 FOUL by NATABOU,ISNELLE
08:39 TURNOVER by NATABOU,ISNELLE
MISS JUMPER by SMITH,ROSA 08:30
== REBOUND DEF by DEAN,KAHLAIJAH
08:14 MISS LAYUP by OLIVARES,JORDAN(in the paint)
BLOCK by BEA,BEYONCE 08:14
REBOUND DEF by BEA,BEYONCE --
TURNOVER by PHILLIPS,ASHA 08:06
07:54 14-14 GOOD LAYUP by PENEUETA,KATIE(in the paint)
= ASSIST by DEAN,KAHLAIJAH
GOOD LAYUP by PHILLIPS,ASHA(iIn the paint) 07:37 16-14 V2
07:21 FOUL by RANDHAWA, KAYLIN
07:21 TURNOVER by RANDHAWA,KAYLIN
07:21 SUB OUT by RANDHAWA, KAYLIN
07:21 SUB OUT by NATABOU,ISNELLE
07:21 SUB IN by VERSTEEG,BENTHE
07:21 SUB IN by AMUSAN,SOLAPE
SUB OUT by PHILLIPS,ASHA 07:21
SUB IN by MALONE,BROOKE 07:21
TURNOVER by SMITH,ROSA 06:56
06:56 STEAL by DEAN,KAHLAIJAH
06:48 16-16 GOOD JUMPER by DEAN,KAHLAIJAH(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by BEA,BEYONCE(in the paint) 06:26

== REBOUND DEF by PENEUETA,KATIE
06:04 MISS 3PTR by DEAN,KAHLAIJAH
REBOUND DEF by BEA,BEYONCE ==
GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,ROSA(in the paint) 05:52 18-16 V2



MISS 3PTR by BEA,BEYONCE

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS FT by SMITH,ROSA(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by SMITH,ROSA(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by MALONE,BROOKE
MISS 3PTR by SMITH,ROSA

REBOUND DEF by BEA,BEYONCE
GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,ROSA
ASSIST by BRANS,SARAH

SUB OUT by BRANS,SARAH

SUB IN by PHILLIPS,ASHA
GOOD FT by BEA,BEYONCE
GOOD FT by BEA,BEYONCE
TURNOVER by PHILLIPS,ASHA
GOOD JUMPER by BEA,BEYONCE

MISS JUMPER by SMITH,ROSA

STEAL by SMITH,ROSA

GOOD FT by SMITH,ROSA
GOOD FT by SMITH,ROSA

FOUL by SMITH,ROSA

SUB OUT by MALONE,BROOKE
SUB IN by BRANS,SARAH

MISS 3PTR by SMITH,ROSA

VISITORS: Idaho

05:32
05:21

05:00
04:53
04:46
04:46
04:46
04:46
04:24

04:15

04:02

03:51

03:32
03:06
02:49
02:49
02:49
02:49
02:49
02:49
02:49
02:49
02:49
02:32
02:14
02:03
01:51
01:20
01:02
00:43
00:43
00:40
00:40
00:40
00:40
00:40
00:25
00:25
00:25
00:25
00:25
00:25
00:25
00:25
00:25
00:05

3rd Play By Play

Time Score Margin

18-18

18-20

19-20

22-20

22-22

23-22
24-22
24-24

26-24
26-26

27-26
28-26
28-28

28-29

H2

H1

V2

V1
V2

V2

V1
V2

H1

GOOD JUMPER by DEAN,KAHLAIJAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by VERSTEEG,BENTHE

MISS 3PTR by AMUSAN,SOLAPE

REBOUND OFF by PENEUETA,KATIE

GOOD LAYUP by PENEUETA,KATIE(in the paint)
FOUL by DEAN,KAHLAIJAH

MISS JUMPER by DEAN,KAHLAIJAH(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by VERSTEEG,BENTHE
MISS JUMPER by OLIVARES,JORDAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by AMUSAN,SOLAPE
MISS 3PTR by DEAN,KAHLAIJAH

GOOD JUMPER by DEAN,KAHLAIJAH(in the paint)
FOUL by AMUSAN,SOLAPE

SUB OUT by AMUSAN,SOLAPE

SUB OUT by OLIVARES,JORDAN

SUB IN by RANDHAWA,KAYLIN

SUB IN by NATABOU,ISNELLE

GOOD JUMPER by DEAN,KAHLAIJAH(in the paint)

TURNOVER by RANDHAWA,KAYLIN

GOOD JUMPER by DEAN,KAHLAIJAH

REBOUND DEF by PENEUETA,KATIE
TURNOVER by VERSTEEG,BENTHE

FOUL by DEAN,KAHLAIJAH

SUB OUT by VERSTEEG,BENTHE

SUB IN by OLIVARES,JORDAN

GOOD JUMPER by OLIVARES,JORDAN(in the paint)
SUB OUT by DEAN,KAHLAIJAH

SUB OUT by NATABOU,ISNELLE

SUB IN by VERSTEEG,BENTHE

SUB IN by AMUSAN,SOLAPE

GOOD FT by OLIVARES,JORDAN

REBOUND DEF by RANDHAWA,KAYLIN

HOME TEAM: Sacramento St.

10:00

SUB OUT by AMUSAN,SOLAPE



SUB OUT by BRANS,SARAH

SUB OUT by WALLACE,ASHLYN

SUB IN by GANDY,SYDNEY

SUB IN by JOHNSON, TIANA

MISS LAYUP by BEA,BEYONCE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by BEA,BEYONCE

GOOD LAYUP by BEA,BEYONCE(in the paint)
MISS FT by BEA,BEYONCE

STEAL by BEA,BEYONCE

MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON, TIANA

FOUL by BEA,BEYONCE

MISS JUMPER by BEA,BEYONCE(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,ROSA(in the paint)

GOOD FT by SMITH,ROSA

MISS LAYUP by BEA,BEYONCE(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,ROSA

GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,ROSA(in the paint)
FOUL by SMITH,ROSA

MISS LAYUP by BEA,BEYONCE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by BEA,BEYONCE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BEA,BEYONCE
MISS JUMPER by BEA,BEYONCE(in the paint)

30-29

30-30
30-31

30-33
32-33

33-33

33-35

36-35

38-35

38-36

V1

H1

H3

H1

H2

V1

V3

V2

SUB OUT by OLIVARES,JORDAN
SUB IN by DEAN,KAHLAIJAH
SUB IN by NATABOU,ISNELLE

FOUL by RANDHAWA,KAYLIN

REBOUND DEF by PENEUETA,KATIE
TURNOVER by NATABOU,ISNELLE

REBOUND DEF by VERSTEEG,BENTHE

SUB OUT by VERSTEEG,BENTHE
SUB OUT by RANDHAWA, KAYLIN
SUB IN by BUTCHER,MADISON
SUB IN by OLIVARES,JORDAN
GOOD FT by NATABOU,ISNELLE
GOOD FT by NATABOU,ISNELLE

BLOCK by PENEUETA,KATIE
REBOUND DEF by DEAN,KAHLAIJAH
GOOD JUMPER by DEAN,KAHLAIJAH(in the paint)

FOUL by OLIVARES,JORDAN

TURNOVER by TEAM

BLOCK by PENEUETA,KATIE

REBOUND DEF by DEAN,KAHLAIJAH

GOOD JUMPER by DEAN,KAHLAIJAH(in the paint)
FOUL by PENEUETA,KATIE

SUB OUT by PENEUETA,KATIE

SUB IN by AMUSAN,SOLAPE

MISS 3PTR by BUTCHER,MADISON
REBOUND OFF by OLIVARES,JORDAN
SUB OUT by AMUSAN,SOLAPE

SUB IN by PENEUETA,KATIE
TURNOVER by BUTCHER,MADISON
SUB OUT by BUTCHER,MADISON
SUB IN by RANDHAWA, KAYLIN

MISS FT by RANDHAWA, KAYLIN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by RANDHAWA, KAYLIN
SUB OUT by OLIVARES,JORDAN
SUB IN by VERSTEEG,BENTHE

BLOCK by PENEUETA,KATIE

REBOUND DEF by PENEUETA,KATIE
MISS JUMPER by DEAN,KAHLAIJAH(in the paint)



REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by PHILLIPS,ASHA(in the paint)

ASSIST by SMITH,ROSA

MISS JUMPER by PHILLIPS,ASHA

GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,ROSA
ASSIST by BEA,BEYONCE

FOUL by PHILLIPS,ASHA
TURNOVER by PHILLIPS,ASHA
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON, TIANA

MISS JUMPER by BEA,BEYONCE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by BEA,BEYONCE
REBOUND OFF by BEA,BEYONCE
GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,ROSA
ASSIST by BEA,BEYONCE

GOOD JUMPER by BEA,BEYONCE
FOUL by GANDY,SYDNEY

SUB OUT by JOHNSON, TIANA
SUB IN by BRANS,SARAH

VISITORS: Idaho

4th Play By Play

Time Score Margin

40-36

40-38

40-40
43-40

43-42

43-44

43-46

46-46

46-48
48-48

48-49
48-50

V4

V2

V3

V1

H1

H3

H2

H1
H2

BLOCK by PENEUETA,KATIE

GOOD LAYUP by VERSTEEG,BENTHE(in the paint)
ASSIST by NATABOU,ISNELLE

REBOUND DEF by VERSTEEG,BENTHE
GOOD JUMPER by RANDHAWA, KAYLIN

GOOD LAYUP by VERSTEEG,BENTHE(in the paint)
ASSIST by NATABOU,ISNELLE

GOOD JUMPER by NATABOU,ISNELLE(in the paint)
ASSIST by PENEUETA,KATIE

REBOUND DEF by RANDHAWA,KAYLIN

MISS JUMPER by RANDHAWA, KAYLIN

REBOUND OFF by VERSTEEG,BENTHE

GOOD LAYUP by NATABOU,ISNELLE(in the paint)
ASSIST by RANDHAWA, KAYLIN

REBOUND DEF by NATABOU,ISNELLE
MISS JUMPER by DEAN,KAHLAIJAH(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by RANDHAWA,KAYLIN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by NATABOU,ISNELLE
GOOD LAYUP by NATABOU,ISNELLE(in the paint)

SUB OUT by NATABOU,ISNELLE
SUB IN by AMUSAN,SOLAPE

GOOD FT by DEAN,KAHLAIJAH
GOOD FT by DEAN,KAHLAIJAH
SUB OUT by DEAN,KAHLAIJAH
SUB IN by OLIVARES,JORDAN

HOME TEAM: Sacramento St.

MISS 3PTR by BRANS,SARAH

TURNOVER by SMITH,ROSA
FOUL by SMITH,ROSA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
09:48

09:32
09:26
09:26
08:59
08:51

48-53

48-55

H5

H7

SUB OUT by AMUSAN,SOLAPE
SUB OUT by OLIVARES,JORDAN
SUB IN by DEAN,KAHLAIJAH
SUB IN by NATABOU,ISNELLE

REBOUND DEF by VERSTEEG,BENTHE

GOOD 3PTR by RANDHAWA,KAYLIN
ASSIST by DEAN,KAHLAIJAH

GOOD JUMPER by DEAN,KAHLAIJAH



SUB OUT by PHILLIPS,ASHA
SUB IN by MALONE,BROOKE
MISS JUMPER by BEA,BEYONCE

REBOUND DEF by MALONE,BROOKE

MISS LAYUP by BEA,BEYONCE(in the paint)

FOUL by MALONE,BROOKE
TURNOVER by MALONE,BROOKE
GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,ROSA
SUB OUT by BRANS,SARAH

SUB IN by JOHNSON, TIANA
GOOD FT by SMITH,ROSA

FOUL by GANDY,SYDNEY

MISS 3PTR by SMITH,ROSA

MISS 3PTR by GANDY,SYDNEY

BLOCK by JOHNSON,TIANA
REBOUND DEF by BEA,BEYONCE

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
GOOD FT by MALONE,BROOKE(fastbreak)
MISS FT by MALONE,BROOKE(fastbreak)

MISS 3PTR by BEA,BEYONCE

FOUL by GANDY,SYDNEY
SUB OUT by MALONE,BROOKE
SUB OUT by GANDY,SYDNEY
SUB IN by WALLACE,ASHLYN
SUB IN by PHILLIPS,ASHA
FOUL by JOHNSON,TIANA

TURNOVER by SMITH,ROSA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

48-58 H 10

50-58 H8

51-58 H7

51-59 H8

51-60 HO9

51-62 H11

52-62 H 10

52-65 H 13

52-66 H 14
52-67 H 15

REBOUND DEF by PENEUETA,KATIE
MISS JUMPER by DEAN,KAHLAIJAH(in the paint)

FOUL by NATABOU,ISNELLE

BLOCK by PENEUETA,KATIE
REBOUND DEF by RANDHAWA,KAYLIN
MISS 3PTR by RANDHAWA, KAYLIN
REBOUND OFF by NATABOU,ISNELLE
TURNOVER by RANDHAWA,KAYLIN

GOOD 3PTR by RANDHAWA,KAYLIN
ASSIST by VERSTEEG,BENTHE

FOUL by VERSTEEG,BENTHE

MISS 3PTR by RANDHAWA,KAYLIN
REBOUND OFF by RANDHAWA,KAYLIN

GOOD FT by RANDHAWA, KAYLIN
GOOD FT by RANDHAWA, KAYLIN

REBOUND DEF by DEAN,KAHLAIJAH

GOOD JUMPER by DEAN,KAHLAIJAH(in the paint)
SUB OUT by DEAN,KAHLAIJAH

SUB IN by OLIVARES,JORDAN

FOUL by VERSTEEG,BENTHE

REBOUND DEF by VERSTEEG,BENTHE

MISS JUMPER by VERSTEEG,BENTHE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by NATABOU,ISNELLE

MISS LAYUP by NATABOU,ISNELLE(in the paint)

FOUL by RANDHAWA,KAYLIN

REBOUND DEF by NATABOU,ISNELLE
SUB OUT by OLIVARES,JORDAN

SUB IN by DEAN,KAHLAIJAH

GOOD 3PTR by PENEUETA,KATIE
ASSIST by DEAN,KAHLAIJAH

REBOUND DEF by DEAN,KAHLAIJAH

GOOD FT by DEAN,KAHLAIJAH
GOOD FT by DEAN,KAHLAIJAH

STEAL by VERSTEEG,BENTHE



SUB OUT by WALLACE,ASHLYN 03:21

SUB IN by KILTY,JENNA 03:21
03:04 52-69 H 17 GOOD JUMPER by DEAN,KAHLAIJAH(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by BEA,BEYONCE(in the paint) 02:48
02:48 BLOCK by PENEUETA,KATIE
-- REBOUND DEF by PENEUETA,KATIE
02:39 TURNOVER by PENEUETA, KATIE
STEAL by PHILLIPS,ASHA 02:39
GOOD LAYUP by PHILLIPS,ASHA(in the paint) 02:32 54-69 H 15
02:25 FOUL by VERSTEEG,BENTHE
02:25 TURNOVER by VERSTEEG,BENTHE
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON, TIANA 02:14
== REBOUND DEF by TEAM
01:40 MISS 3PTR by VERSTEEG,BENTHE
REBOUND DEF by PHILLIPS,ASHA ==
01:33 FOUL by NATABOU,ISNELLE
MISS FT by KILTY,JENNA(fastbreak) 01:33
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by KILTY,JENNA(fastbreak) 01:33 55-69 H 14
GOOD FT by KILTY,JENNA(fastbreak) 01:33 56-69 H 13
01:33 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
01:27 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
01:20 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
00:45 MISS 3PTR by DEAN,KAHLAIJAH
= REBOUND OFF by VERSTEEG,BENTHE
00:39 TURNOVER by VERSTEEG,BENTHE
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,TIANA 00:34
-- REBOUND DEF by PENEUETA,KATIE
FOUL by KILTY,JENNA 00:14
00:14 56-70 H 14 GOOD FT by PENEUETA, KATIE
00:14 56-71 H 15 GOOD FT by PENEUETA, KATIE
MISS 3PTR by SMITH,ROSA 00:06

== REBOUND DEF by DEAN,KAHLAIJAH



